

## Cleveland City Council

Cleveland City Hall, Room 216 601 Lakeside Avenue, N.E. Cleveland, OH 44114

## **Legislation Text**

File #: 410-2023, Version: 1

AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Authorizing the Director of Port Control to enter into various written standard purchase and requirement contracts needed for materials, equipment, supplies, and services necessary for capital maintenance and repair of City facilities within the Department of Port Control, including labor and installation if necessary, for the Department of Port Control, for a period of two years with two one-year options to renew, exercisable by the Director of Port Control.